

**Court No. - 70**

**Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 124  
of 2022**

**Applicant :- Jahid Husain**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Rakesh Kumar Verma**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

Issue notice to opposite party no.2 returnable at an early date.

Put up on 31.05.2022 as fresh.

**Order Date :- 4.5.2022**

Neeraj