

Court No. - 89

**Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 124
of 2022**

Applicant :- Jahid Husain

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Rakesh Kumar Verma

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Deepak Kumar

Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant has made a request that the matter be adjourned for today.

As per request of learned counsel for the applicant put up on 04.08.2022 as fresh.

Order Date :- 15.7.2022

RC